¢ ITY OF SACRAMENTO ~ Permit No: 0102356

231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 Insp Area: 4
Site Address: 280 ALCANTAR CR SAC Sub-Type: NSFR
Parcel No: RIVERVIEW 2 UNIT A L OT 4 Housing (Y/N): N
CONTRACTOR OWNER ARCHITECT

. R HORTON INC
i BLUE RAVINE RD STi 209
FOLSOM CAL 95630

Nature of Work: MP 1430 - 1 STORY 6 ROOM SFR

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY : | hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that there is a construction lending agency for the performance

s the work for which this permit is issued (Sec 2097 Civ ()

ender's Name o __lLender'sAddress

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION: 1 hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9
commencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of the Busmess and Professions Code and my heense is in full fonzp etfect. d

eense Llass 15 ~ lacense Numbes Zj C!i’ £ ~ buate_ ’ 5/__2_&# ’Z ___ Contractor Signature éﬁ’é )
OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION: | hereby atfirm under penalty of perjury that [ am exempt from the contractors License Law for the
ivilowmng reason (Sec 7021 S, Business and Profssions Cede; any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, orrepair
structure, prior to 1ts issuance. also requires the apphicunt for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions
e Contractors License Law (Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 8 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is

empt therefrom and the basis for the alleged excmpuion. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil
seradiv of not more thas five Bundred dollars (S360 v,

_L.as a owner of the property, or my emplovees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or oftered
‘or sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professional Code  The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves
thereon, and who does such work himselt or herselt or through his‘her own employees. provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for
wie 16 however, the butlding or improvement is xold within one vear of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he/she did

w0t hiitld or improve for the nupose of sale.)

I, as owner of the propertly, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions
i*ode. The Contractors License Law does not apply 1o an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a
contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractors 1.icense Law)

i am exempt under Sec. o 1 & PO for this reason:

Dawe o ~ . Owner Signature.

IN ISSUING THIS BUILDING PERMIT, the applicant represents, and the city relies on the representation of the applicant, that the applicant verified
4l measurements and locations shown on the application or accompanying drawings and that the improvement to be constructed does not violate any law
Jr private agreement relating to permissible or prohibited locations for such improvements. This building permit does not authorize any illegal location of
any improvement or the violation of any private agreement relating to location of improvements.

i certify that 1 have read this application and state that all information is correct. [ agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws

~clating to buijding construction and herby authonize representative(s) of this city o effter upon%ﬂ;:f?j‘ed property for inspection purposes.

P )
Date_ 5/ &2{/([’ _Apphicant’Agent Signature /

WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION: | hereby affirm under penalty of perjury one of the following declarations:
1 have and will maintain a certificate of vonsent to ~elf-insure for workers” compensation as provided for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, forthe

neriormance of work tor which the permit 1s issued

2{( [ have and will mamtain workers' compensatian #nbagance, as r;&gxd by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the performance of the work for
which this permit is issued. My workers! cwnpcus..tuon msurgnee ca!‘hé policy number are:

Carrier ARGONAUT INS €O, ... Policy Number W(C62600115505 Exp Date 07/01/2000
B
 (This section need not be completed it the purmt 1; Ior $1 OO or lg certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued,
shall not employ any person in any mann ggglﬁinh rkers' compensation laws of California and agree that if | should become
subject to the workers’ compensation prcﬁh HQ‘f‘ﬂEm

, I'shall to with ly w1th those provisions.
r" b
Date . .,)1 Z«? 4 ( / ~__Applicant Signature ff - ZZ

WARNING: FAILURE TO SECURE WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE IS UNLAWFUL AND SHALL SUBJECT AN EMPLOYER TO
CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (S$100,000) IN ADDITION TO THE COST OF
DMPENSATION. DAMAGES AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 3706 OF THE LABOR C'ODE, INTEREST AND ATTORNEY'S FEE.

THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRFE BY LIMITATION IF WORK IS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS.



OMEGA PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

DIAMOND WALL INSULATING STUCCO SYSTEM

JOB ADDRESS: 1C80 Report J4004
2O Aleatar Ciccle

—
Date of Job Completion & -(5-o/

PLASTERING CONTRACTOR:

Hﬂt:_s_ﬁCCo Warks (¥C. —
Address: 9 OO Ware hg’use w® Sporeme t CA. s g2l
Telephone No: ( C?/f, ) 373;@ g 7

contractof Number of Diamond Wall Syscem Z { 7'5-’

This is to certify that the exteric
at the above address has been igst
report specliied above and the n

coating svstem on the >ullding exterior
w4 in accordance with ne evaluation
t's instrugglons.

Date aucporized Tepresencative of

actor

This inscallation card sust he presented to the building inspector after
completion of work and peiore tinal ynspect ion.

B |



CERTIFICATION OF INSULATION

LOT # ] m P.O. BOX 854, WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691 LIC. #202026
L(- I:I 1309 MELODY ROAD, MARYSVILLE, CA 95901 LIC. #202026

[ P.0.80x 9651, FRESNO, CA 93793-9651 LIC. #202026
[ e.c. 8Ox 1631, RENO, NV 89505 LIC. #10675
[0 33256 A PONDEROSA WAY, LAS VEGAS, NV 89118 LIC. #10675

P’-’ZL (,A‘(< (,{7.?.&2 “3 : DATE INSULATION COMPLETED

WALLS CEILINGS ! FLOORS

¥ R Ho Ao

rrIRDMZMmMO

SQUARE FEET) SQUARE FEET) { SQUARE FEET)

MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL
FIBERGLASS FIBERGLASS FIBERGLASS
FORM FORM FORM
BATTS BATTS & BLOW BATTS
MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT 1.D MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT 1 D MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT 1.D

MANUFACTURER
OCF

MATERIAL

FIBERGLASS

MATERIAL e ANUF AC TURER

W R GRACE

FSIGNATURE — INSYILA] THLE DATE

- i
£ 3
Jf/ (S A MANAGER
SIGNATUAE —GENERAL CONTRACTOR § i THTLE DATE

REMARKS

SIC-303
c BUILDER COPY

]




e

COUNTY SAN!TAT!ON DISTR!CT NO.

1

SACRAMENTO REGIONAL COUNTY SANITATION DSTR!CT”

~ SEWER IMPACT FEE !

FSERMH AND_CALCULATION SHEET

gh é;_

. APPUCATION NO:

Buoc perMT NO RN

020

"GENERAL INFORMATEON

% 269030

™THIS PERMIT GOOD, ONLY- WHEN |

VALIDATED BY THE CASHIER

iy

-THIS PERMIT TO CONNECT EXPIRES
ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF ISSUANCE

' FEE CALCULATION

BUILDING USE

JnseecTion | resioenTia s &l MF O )
- CSD-1 A';m COMMERCIAL USE TG
. A g s e L I
o LOT . 4

OWNER

' "mmumc ADDRESS.

[ CITY STATE

-ZIP e

INSPECTOR'S COPY




ofs g USRI o s O S ML T A A L AR e mmumens oo

Natomas Unified School District
1515 Sports Drive, #1 » Sacramento, CA 95834-1905
Phone 916/641-3300 » Fax 916/928-1629

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

SCHOOL DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT FEES

PART 1: TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT

Property Owner’s Name 3R Horon {9186) §65-2200

Owner’s Address 4401 Hazel Ave  Sulte #13% Fair Oaks, Ca 95628

Project Address 280 Alcandar Circie

Parcel Number  235.0130-603 Lot 4

Subdivision Name Riverview #2 Unit #3-A

Number of Units 1

BUILDING DEPART!

T L
Print Applicant’s Name >eanna Collins Applicant’s Signature f,/ Iy
Title of Applicant Operalions "
Telephone Number — §01-833%

Date 3:20‘?0”‘ e

NT

P]én Identification Nﬁmber

Buildir% Type (Check One) ,
Residential | O  Apartment/Condominium O Commercial/Industrial

Square Feet of Chargeable Buildipg Area "2V

Signature ?ym—--- S O -. : .
Tile Rdg insp ______________ Daex/5) /]

District Certification Number Ob- 1Ye =

Fees Collected:

Residential: 1] 2 Sq. Ft. X'$ “ary =$ 4 4 P
Apartment/Condominium: Sq.Ft. X'$ = ’
Commercial/Industrial: Sq. Ft. X § =

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: Pursuant to government code section 66020 (d), this will serve to notify you that
the 90-day approval period in which you may protest the fees, or other payment identified above, will begin to run
on the date in which the building or installation permit for this project is issued, or on which they are paid to the
District, or to another public entity authorized to collect them on behalf of the District, whichever is earlier.

oy

Applicant Signature: i * 7 Date: >~ . ¢

This certification covers only the amount of square footage indicated above. Any additions or corrections.to the
square footage for this project will require an amendment to the Certificate of Compliance.

As the authorize Natomas Unified School District official, I hereby certify that the requirements of
Government Code Section 95995 have been complied with by the above signed applicant.

SIGNATURE: WJ My DATE: %/ .j ; o

TITLE: %ﬂ

WHITE-SCHOOL DISTRICT YELLOW-SCHOOL DISTRICT PINK-BUILDING DEPARTMENT GOLD-APPLICANT
FM/lg X/BusServaorJ"Frankaev Fees/Form




RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

Project Address:lcS 0 /9 /CQW 7{’2 K 0/4(‘/(‘, Assessor Parcel #

Lot Number: 4/ Subdivision Ay V€ KI1& O 2 Uni't # 3-4
OWNER INFORMATION: - Ol 02334
Legal Property Owner: D.A. Hoaton — Phonett 945 - 2200
Owner Address: City State Zip

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION:

Contractor: b A HO IULO n) Lic. # 7950/9C Phone # 965 -2200 Fax 5622
PROJECT INFORMATION:

Land Use Zone R1A _ Occupancy Group R3  Construction Type VYN Fed Code 1A

No. of Stories: [ No. of Rooms: é Street Width:

1% Floor Area / fj ¢ 2% Floor Area Basement Roof Material

AREA IN SQUARE FOOT OF:

Dwelling/Living / 4/30
Garage/Storage‘ 4/ . 7 3

Decks/Balconies 4/0
Carports
SCOPE OF WORK:
0O Information Above Complete O AR Flood Waiver Required O Planning Approval
O Violation Files Checked 0 Flood Elevation Certificate Required O Design Review Approval
0 Standard Setbacks O Water Development Infill Area O Special Fee Districts Apply:

o County Sewer

=~THE FOLLOWING MUST BE PROVIDED IN ORDER TO SUBMIT FOR PERMIT+«
m/Z COMPLETE PLOT PLANS, LEGIBLE & DRAWN TO SCALE

P/ll X 17 COPY OF FLOOR PLAN WITH FOLLOWING INFORMATION

a) Assessors Parcel Number ¢) Owners Name
b} New Floor Area d) Project Address

Date: Received by: (staff) Permit #

L




Jan 05 01 l1i:44%a Wood Rodgers, lInc p.Z2

THIS PLAN IS PREPARED TC SHOW THE DIMENSIONAL RELATIONSHIP FROM BUILDING FOUNDATIGN TO
PROPERTY LINE, DESIGN DRA!NAGE CONTROL ELEVATIONS, AND DIRECTION OF DRAINAGE FLOW TO CONFGORM
WITH LOCAL ORDINANCES FOR THE PURPOSE OF BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE. INFORMATION SHOWN 5
APPROXIMATE EXCEPT FOR THOSE SETBACKS WHICH ARE MINIMUMS REQUIRED BY ORDINANCE. THIS PLOT
DOES NOT REFLECT AS BUILT CONDITIONS WHICH WILL LIKELY VARY FROM THIS PLAN.

SCALE: 1" = Zi
e ———  ——
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™ -
ROW z
S/W = %
C&G z
ALCANTAR CIRCLE g
PLOT PLAN m
RIVERVIEW#2, UNIT 3A 4
FOR =
D.R.HORTON INC. <
SACRAMENTO CALIFORNIA HSJ
WOOD:- RODGERS ™INCl:
h301 C STREET BUILDING 1008 SACRAMENTG, CA 958164 %
TEL: 916/341-7760_FAX:916/341.7767 o~ 0
DATE: l DRAWN: l CHECKED: ‘ PROJECT NO: |55
Cakl A N W T -

e




From: Mark Hromwede T Kewn Nebion Dae $22001 Time 1 54 56PM Page Lol 1

@ Mark E. Hronicek, CDT
: Tyvek® Weatherization Specialist Phone: (800) 952-8614
Tyvek Tyvek® Team Leader & Product Development Manager Fax: (800) 442-4745
L. P.O. Box 292850
Weatherization Systerms Sacramento, CA 95829-2850
May 2, 2001

Dear Buiider, i.ather and Code Official:

1 understand that there may be some conflicting information regarding the taping of scams with
Tyvek® products.

[ would first like to state that DuPont does not requ ire the taping of seams. As a best practice
installation, DuPont only recommends that all seams be taped. The taping of seams helps improve
mechanical durability during the construction process and can improve the barrier system
performance. This is why DuPont recomments taping as a best practice. A Tyvek® installation
without 1ape is an acceptable practice and will not void any warranties associated with Tyvek®.
This “laping best practice” is an all-inclusive, optimum installation practice applicable to all cases.
For complete product integrity, we do require thaf any accidental tears or damage be repaired before
Tyvek® is covered by the exterior facade. Taping a patch over the affected area is the best solution.
We also require that all proper horizontal and vertical overlaps be observed.

Secondly, | would like to clarify the taping requirements called out in ICBO Report ER-4000. Only
in EIFS applications where Tyvek® StuccoWrap® is the specified drainage mat material is taping
required. In “One-Step Stucco” systems that usc grooved foam for drainage there is no requirement
to tape Tyvek®.

As | am sure you are aware, overall system performance is dependent on propet instatiation,
flashing and detailing. If you have any additional queslions or concerns regarding Tyvek®
Weatherization Systems please contact me at 916-768-0873.

Sincerely,

et o

Mark E. Hronicek, CDT

Distributed by Huttig Building Products




ICBO Evaluation Service, Inc.
A subsidiary corporation of the International Conference of Building Officials
5360 WORXMAN MILL ROAD » WHITTIER, CALFFORMIA 90601-2298 - 310} 699-0543 « FAX {310) #95-4694

SN OF DIRECTORS

Jammsxy 23, 1997

TO: PROPONENTS OF CEMENTTITIOUS EXTERIOR WALL COATINGS
{ONE-COAT)

Dear Madam or Sir;

AR SCALISEN, S50 The ICBO ES Evaluation Commitiee, at their Jannary 10, 1997, meenng, approved a
e, SRso revision wo Section TV G of the acceptance criteria ragarding the requirament for two
lsyers of Grade D building paper over wood-based sheathing. The revision consisted
of an alwermative allowing one layer of expanded polystyrene (EPS) or extraded
polystyrene (XEPS) and one layer of Grade D building paper in licu of two layers of
o AT P Grade D building paper, provided the following requirements are met:
A A S
VEEPNETENT 1. TBGW}WMGMDmmmmveaﬁe'mmm'
W XICHLA, FE, ;

SECNETANY
SOE D Jianfecst, P2,

PRI, SARCER:
Ty DTN, k.

X .

2 The EPS or XEPS must have horizontal tongne-and-groove edges, meeting the
requirements noted in Exhibit A of AC11.

The criteria is in the process of being revised to include the above altemative in
addition to being npdated to the 1994 code sections and references. A new criteria
should be available within 60 to 90 days.

Admgcmnnenﬂymmdmﬂmqﬁmam:eqmsﬁngﬂmdmg&
dmgwi&mawﬁaﬁmmdam!mm&e.buedm&emdmdﬁe
schedule. A supplemental report will be issued as soan as pessible upos receipt of the

letzer, application and fee.

Confevence Serviom Oifices: Swnerkige mmsm-mmamhammm
smm “Mwm‘mmm-mnmm
738 W, Tower Orive = anays Chty, Mistouri 64751 « M16) 741-2241

9300 jellyville Road, Sutie 11 » Austin, Vexas TETFOTASS » (5121 7545000

2132:712th Avesie, ME., Solte: 5300 *




Faom: Wak Hrawods. To: Kewe Nekron

EVALUATION

Copysght & 2000 1CBO Evahstion .

ICBO Evaluation Service, Inc. i st
. FTTIER

RSEP(’")RT SUPPLEMENT

Dater 4261001 Tise: 50442 PM Pase § of &

. CALIFORMNIA S0601-2299
of Building Officials

ER-4000
Reissued July 1. 2000

F!Wcmgow: WM (252)

162X and Commeic
tive: Barrers fissued Januaty 1, 2001).

Add recogakion of:

1 WﬁmDmmammmﬂ*
anceinSection 21,

2. Sthfap&—Sﬁh1Masadmimgemeﬁlmhex-
tesior insulation and Gnish syﬂems{E!FS}wim drainage
in Section 2.2

Addmmdnfmomdpuagaﬂr
These bamers bhave & S0-minule wates-resisiance rating
and are nat ! mmsmtms

apor
nfﬂmlBCandSedhﬂRSZ?JdMlRC,

(51 aum) mmthmmnmdﬁm&mﬂmk?
Weatherization System Tape. Minimum f-inch-thick (25 mmj
fiat oe grooved face Typel expanded polystyrena.raoognized
mmmesmm g with ASTM
cm.kpmmmmmmwm
L i

and piaced theougly minimuim 1.75-inch-diameter (44.5 mm)
piates or washers. A weep screed, as sel foeth in Section
2506.5 of the UBC or 2512.1.2 of the 1BC, is requited. The
Eﬁsmm&mmﬁnﬂ!mgﬂeﬁmmpﬁedw
the EPS mmmmmeapﬁmmssm
tion epofL

23 Identification: Renumber section rom 2210 2.3

EVIDENCE SUBMITTED

Revise i B
Daia in accordance with the ICBO E5 Accepiance Criteria

for Weather-resistive Barriers (AC38j, dated July 2000; and

mectmingem;ﬁrelmﬂlsofﬁnelCBOESampwmcm

sia for Exiesios Insujation and Finigh Systems (AC24). dated

October 1999.

39

49

mmmmmnmummmwu»
(BC), the 2000 Interational

Products are instalied in
uation report and the UBLC,
ble.

42 Use of StuccoWrap in an EIFS Wall Covering As-
Mumm.ﬂmﬂhdhs@m&
is specificalty recoghizsd in an EIFS evaluation re-
pott.

18C or IRC, as applica-

-&mﬁdnrmﬂm“mm“-wwm

£ b mammm*mwmmw




Cause; Web 14 needs to be removaed for HVAC.

Repair; Scab 2x4 #2 OFL to onse face of top chord from joint H to joint & as shown, Scab 2x4 tnn_u_. 16' {0 bottom chord as shown. Nail scabs to top chard and

bottomn chord with 10d commeon nails @ 4" O.C, Saw out and remove web 14 a9

shown. Do not demage plating at joint U and joint F,

IxS&
82 v
H

13
K s8> P

Truss Repair
By Raymond

5-2-01

5.5x8=

H R

3. 8x8= 8=
g A ° ~ g
. o
._.n_ e _ 20-00~00 20-00-00 _ & _
-n_ 25-0%-00 ¥ 5-09-00 I §-01-00 _
40.00-00
b ——— e ry ——e——— — = — i %
UniStar -+ Version 40.8.112 0P CHD 6.0 14,0 §-r 6.0  10.9 MEMBR ©SI  P{LAS) M®1ST MIIND
RUN DATE: 4-12-01 aTM CHD 19.0 7.0 A-B -17.4N 4.0 g2-1 0.37 a14 C 425 -1816
TOTAL 10.0 2.0 ir.0 B-C 11,30 14.0 1-B 0.42 730 C 1816 -21327
Ccal SIS LUMBER ] EXCEPTIONS, SUPPORT CRITERIA B-J 0.46 ISR T -TH4 284
T0F 0.62 2% & DFPL-f2 1160 5-F \0.0 10.0 JT TYPE HORZ VERT WIDTH 3-83 Q.47 307 T -28d -297
5IH 0.9 1% 4 DPL-M2 1350 SUPPORT CRUTERIA 188 a8 IN-8X g1-M 0.26 anmT a7 363
w8s 0.7} X 4 DFL-STAN 574 JT KEACT WIDIH JT REACT WIDTH A PIN 137 161 3-8 MK 0. 63 166 T -56) ~-18%
EXCEPTIONS LB IN-8X LB IN-SX c HORZ RLR 4] 15¢ 21- @ K-C n.62 168 C 1210 158
A-& 2% 4 DFL-K1B 3000 A 43 3-8 C 123 3»- 8 o HORZ RLR [+] 21y )-8 BOTTOM (MORDS
8-5) SAME A3 A-8 [+ 401 2- 8 E 1063 - 8 B HORZ RLR ] £60 3-8 A-5 o.50 18504 T it -3082
LN 2% 4 DFL-STAN 579 8-51 0.46 1039 T 1082 240
8-E 3% 4 DFL-42 1150 LOAD CASE A3 WIND FROM LEFT LOAD CASE #5 WIND /! RIDQE §1-F 4.9 1039 T 340 -1740
LOMBER STRESS INCREASE: 33.)3% LUMBER STREGS INCREASE: 1), 3% ¥-F D.B0 363T 1740 789
LATERAL BRACING: - PLATE STREGS INCREASE, 33.3% PLATE STRESS INCREASE: 31.3% ] 0.5 YT 789 (11}
TOF CHORD - CONTINUGCUS LOADING Live DEAD (BBF) LOADING LIVE DEAD (PSF) Q-8 0.49 363 T -89% [+ ]
BTN CHORD - CONTINUQUS Tof CHD 16,0 14.0 TOR CHD 16.0  1d.0 L-#  0.54 3T 634 354
ONE DRACE ~ B-B 8TM CHD 10.0 7.0 8TM CHD 1¢.9 7.9 n-¢ 6.63 164 T L] 111 ]
TRUSE SPACING ~ 24,0 IN. TOTAL 26,0 2.4 47.0 TOTAL 26.0 31.0 7.0 WEBS
EXCRPTIONS, EXCEPTIONS: B-L, 0.51 439 ¢ ¢ -813
LOAD CASE L 8-F 10.0 1b.0¢ g-r 10.9 1¢.0 H-M a.27 123 T 531 "}
LUMBER STRESS IHCREASE: 15.0% A-R =11.3N 14,0 A-9 -17.48 14.0 D-N 0.29 116 C 8 &5
FLATE BTRESS INCREASE: 33%,0% B-C »11.4N 14,0 B-C -17.48 1.0 B = 283C 85U -~ 483 T
LOADING LIVE  DEAD (PA¥) EUPPORT CRITERIA BUFPORT CRITERIA U-F =~ 483 ¢ I-F = 215 C
TOF CHD 16,0 14,0 3T TYPE  HORZ VERY WIDTH JT TYPE HORZ VERT WIDTH F-B = 8027 B-L = 859 C
ATM CHD 5.0 7.0 LS LB§ IN-SK LBs Les I1N-8X LeJ » 373 Q LM o« 52 C
TOTAL 16,0 21.0 37,0 A pae N -127 ¢ 457 3- @ A PIN G 318 3-8 D-§ =« 352 ¢
EXCEPTIONS: ¢ HORE RIR ] €5 3-8 € HORZ RIR 0 5 3-8
§-F 0.0 10,90 D  HORE RALR 6 110 M € U HORZ RLR g 16 3 L DEFS = 0.41* IN D-C
SUPPORT CRITERIA 2 HORZ RLR ¢ 765 3- & E HGREZ RLR p &3 ) { = 0.71" < BRO-5PAN/360
JT NEACT WIDTH J7 REACT WIDTH , pRNE, {DL+LL) = 999
188 IN-8X 1By IN-8X LOAD CASE #4 WING FROM RIGHT LEFT Ry
A 1044 }. 8 C a6 )-8 LUMBER STRESS INCREASE: )3.3% HEEL QIR - 28X OIN Jrgpl WIFORMS TO TPI1,
D 91 3-8 E 1245 13- 8 PLATE ATAXSS INCREASE: 33,3t b JURS HAY BE VERIFIED
LOADING LIVE DEAD {PSF) MEMER C©§1 P{LRB} MaL¥ (3 MANUFACTURING .
LOAD CASE #2 Tor CHD 16,0 14.0 TOP CHORDS ket iby oo Ano P
LUMBER STHESR IMCREAEE: 28.0% BATM CHD 19.0 7.Q h-H 0.31% 1671 C 1iAR47 R §81g0 GROKE AREA TRAT.
PLATE STRESS INCREASE: 25.0% TOTAL 26,0 21,0 47.0 H-0  0.33 1489 € 1440 -1§3I6 REPCH 20% TOR M.C>19%
LOADING LIVE DEAD (987} EXCESTIONS u-87 0.123 e 4

CHECKED MAY - 2 2001
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MEMBR €51 P(LBS) MSLST MEZIND
TOP CHORDS

A-H 0,31 1553 C 900 1454
H-U 0,30 1368 C 1458 -1030
y-82 0.31 20 C 1030 -431
$2-1 0.37 676 C 431 -1843
1.8 0.40 5%0 C 1841 -3072
B-d 0,49 278 T -&12 3
J-83 0,53 2318 T 2434 1468
83-M 0.32 157 T -1488 -1198
M-X  0.71 238 T 1158 -~MT7L
K-C 0,72 175 T. 3471 531

BOTTOM CHORDS
A-8 0,76 1393 T 78 -1335
B-81 0.8% 980 T 31135 684
51-F 0,82 980 T -684 -~1078
F-p 0,51 336 T 2512 470
p-11 0.}7 336 T 470 -532
11-G 0,18 336 T %32 676
0-8E 0,325 336 T -476 -1077
n
n

L-N  0.1% 151 337 -19%
B-D 0,73 338 394 -2588
p-¢  0.72 136 C 2859 686
WEHS
F-DD 0.35 747 T 0 10%
oo-8 0,37 792 T ~108 ¢
oo-eC 0.77 3 c 0 2213
CC-ER 0.77 41 C -231} o
EE-X 0.80 178 T o 948
$-FF 0.52 211 T -945% 0
g-1L 0.66 795 C 0 -1196
L-FF 0.40 751 C 858 726
FF-J 0,36 372 ¢ -726 [
FP-Y 0.44 360 T o 2681
¥-Z 0.78% 2333 T -2651 4900
2-AR 0,76 323 T -4300 2830
AA-GG 0,46 356 T -2830 o
N-GG 0.57 5327 C -583 -1248
GG-M 0,57 162 C 1248 ]
p-H 0,50 %47 C ¢ 783
D-HH ©.37 482 C 0 -34E
GG-#8 0.5 111 T 0 101§
BE-HH 0.47 24 T -1015 0
HH-K 0,17 363 C 346 0
H-B » 293 C B-U ~ 509 T
Y-F = 470 C I-F =« INTC
B-EE =~ 983 C RB-BE = 1279 C

DL+LL DEFL = 0,32% IN D-C
LL DEFL » 0.14% < BRG-SPAN/360
SPAN/DEFL (DL+LL} = 999

CHECKED Ay - 2 200t
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PLATING CONFORMS TO TPI.
ELATE VALUES MAY BE VERIFIED
WITH ROBRING MANUFACTURING.
GRIP BABED ON DFL AND HF
LUMBER USING GROSB AREA TEST.
GRIP REDUCED 20% FOR M.C>19%
1IN LUMBER.
PLATES - 20 GAUGE LOCK
GRIFPPING 48E6-201 PBI PER PAIR
INCLUDES 25.0% INCREASE
TENSYION 1339- 465 PLI PER PAIR
SHEAR 784- 506 PLI PER FAIR

JT TYPE PLATE SIZE X Y

1010 4.00 X 5.00 CTR CTR
1010 4.00 X 5.00 CTR CTR

1001 2,00 X 4.00 CTR CTR

TR M
E-a ]

1601 2.00 X 4.00 CTR CTR

[ ]
Ll

$200 3,00 X 5.00 CTR
1400 3,00 X 5,00 CTR
12300 3.00 X 5,00 CTR

in
-
- -~
o

w0
¥

2001 4.00 X 6.00 .0 3.5
1010 '5.00 X 6.00 CTR CTR
3001 4.00 ¥ §.00 6.0 3.8
1050 4.00 X 8.00 CTR CTR
1230 &.00 X 8.00 CTR 3.0
1091 2.00 X 7.00 3.5 1.5
1091 3,00 X 4.00 2.0 1.5
108% 1,00 %X &4.00 2.0 1.5
1001 2.00 X 4.00 CTR CTR
1001 2.00 X 4,00 CTR CTR
8001 1.00 X 3.00 CTR CTR
10061 2,00 X 4.00 CTR CTR
800t 1.00 X 3.00 CTR CTR

NOTES

1. TRUSSES MANUPACTURED BY -
WALXER LUMBER CO.

2. ANALYSIS CONFPORMS TO
TPl (ANBI/TPI 1-1985}.

3. EMPTRICAL ANALOG 1S USED.
4. WIND.LOADS - ANSI/ASCE 7-53
TRUSS 18 DESIGNED A8 A

MAIN WIND-FORCE RES BYSTEM
WIND SPEBD - 80 MPH
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT - 25’
EXPOSURE CATEGORY - C
OCCUPANCY CATEGORY - 1

. OCEAMLINE DIST - 100 MILES

§. PREVENT TRUSS ROTATION AT
ALL BEARING LOCATIONS.

6. SHIM EACH BEARING WALL AS
REQUIRED TO INSURE FULL
BEARING CONTACT WITH
TRUSS.

7. RNCHOR TRUSE FOR A TOTAL
HORIZONTAL LOAD OF 1217 LBS.

&9




Catise; Web 14 needs lo to be removaed for HVAC,
Repair; Soab 2x4#2 DFL to one face of fop chord from joint H to joint B as shown. Nail scab to truss with 10d common nalls @4'ocC

Saw cut and remove web 14 as shown. Do not damage plsting at joint U and

CHECKED MAY
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joint F, Sx8=
. L 23-04-08
8 n 128
Ixg# il
/ 12 1 23 INGN
6]  qxsz § 8
c v ! 20f 14 awa) 20 ., e i
T - R i 33 M Ixd Y
IKF , 11 K
—n . . <-n_- Y 1-
Truss Repait Ty N1l ' ./.: B amm— iL
LY
By Raymond ®
ix6= Wis . Ax6=
5-2-01 A - W c
F1 A HW 4, v %M - 7]
ng= e uu?.. Inr= ' " D
1t xg= ax5=
L K
1x3= 1A=
H H
| & 20-09-00 N 20-090-00 e
-n_ 20-0¢-00 T 4-08-00 $-09-00 ! 9-01-00 _
42-00-00
e e — —— e a
Uniftar -- c.n:o: 40.0.312 LBg IN-5X LBS  IH-8X P-C 10.0 34,0 A PIN w37 3-8
RUN OATE: 8- L-¢ A 983 3-8 ¢ 307 1- 8 A-B -t1. uz 14.0 C  HORE RLR 6 L&a 3-8
D 125} 3-8 E 2001 1- 3 8- ~17. .0 U HORZ RLR 0 1007 3- B
OB  BIZK LUMBER 1] it 0 3.8 CONCEHTEATED 5:8 {LBg) £ HGRZ RLR 6 1247 3-8
TOP 0.72 X 4 DFL-#2 1350 X 180 ¥ 180 IT  HOREZ RLR 0 135 3-8
BTM 0.76 23X 4 DFL-AZ 1350 LOAD CASE #2 z 180 AM 320
WBS 0.78 © 2X 4 DFL-8TAN 375 LUMBER STRESS IMCREASE: 25.0% BB 180 cC ise LOAR CASE #5 WIND // RIDGE
EXCEPTIONS PLATE BTRESS INCREASE: 15.0% SUPPORT CRITERIA LUMBER GTRESS INCREABE; 13.3%
pB-Ce 3X 4 DFL-STUD 770 LOADING LIVE DEAD (PBF) 3T TYPR BORZ VERT WIoTH PLATE WTRESS INCREASK: 33.3%
CC-ER GAME A8 DD-CC TOP CHO 0.0 14.0 LBS LE3 TN-8X LOADING LIVE ODEAD (PS¥}
FF-¥ A uz..:- 100 MM CHD  10.0 7.0 A PIN -127 471 3¥- & TOP CHD  16.0 14,0
Y-2 Z-AA AA-GG SAME AS PF-Y TOTAL 10.0 21.0 .o ¢ HORE RLR 8 98 3-8 BTM CHD  10.0 7.0
BACERTIONS D HORZ RLR 6 996 3-8 TQTAL 6.0 41.0 47,0
LATERAL BRACING: m m 10.0 :_ o E  HORZ RLR 0 135¢ 3-8 EXCERTIONS:
TOP CHORD - CONTINUOUS 16,0 11 HORZ RLR 6 137 3-8 8-y 6.0 40.9
8TN CHORD - CONTINUOUS noznnz._.;auu rowun :.-n. P-C 0.6 14,0
ONE BRACE - B-E# X 180 ¥ 189 LOAD CASBE #4 WIND FROM :ax._. ‘ A-B ~17. 4N :‘o
TRUSS SPACING - 24.0 IN, u 180 FY ST 11 LUMBEIR STREES INCAEASE; 13. 3-C ST AN 140
180 oC K80 PLATE STRESS INCREASK: CORCENTRATED LOADS (LBS)
LOMD CASR §1L ucvuowa. CRITERIA LOADING LIVE  DBAD | b 4 180
LUMBER STRESS INCREASE: 325.0% JT REACT WIDTH JT REACT WIDTH TOP CHD 16.0 14.0 AL 180
PLATE STRESS INCKEASE: 325.0% T LBS IN-BX HTM CHD  10.0 7.9 cc 180
LOADING LIVE DEAD (PSP} A 196 3-8 & 237 3-8 TOTAL 6.0 21 T CRITERIA
TOF CHD  16.0 4.0 D 1333 3.9 # 1778 3 BRACRPTIONS ; HORZ VERT WIDTH
BTH CHD 0.0 1.0 It 146 3.2 5-F 10,0 10 Lbg  LBS IN-$K
TOTAL 1.0 21,0 3.0 P-C 6.6 14 0 346 3~ B
nxnnvquozm. LOAD CASE mu WIND FROM LEFT A-B =17.40 14 0 123 )-8
o c :_ o LOMBER STRESS INCREMSE: 11.3% B-C 311,080 M '] 893 3-8
a o PLATE STRESS INCREASE: 11.3% CONCENTRATED LOADS 0 1200 13- 2
noﬁuz._.-.ﬁnu rox.uu :im_ LOADING LIVE DEAD {p5P) X im0 Y i 134 3- B
X 180 ¥ 130 TOP CHD  16.0  14.0 ¥ 180 AR
z 180 Ah 140 BTM CHD  10.0 7.0 BB Lg0 cr R LEFT RIGHT
By 180 €C 380 TOTAL 6.0 210 41,0 SUPPORT CRITERIA . 28K OIN - 28X
SUPPORT CAITERIA uxna_.ﬁu__m_ YRR HORZ VBRT
JT RRACT WIDTH 31 REACT KIDTH 5-F 10.0 10,0 LBS LS MEMER CSI &(LBS) MRLST MeIND
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008T 00BT B8
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DESA International / FMI

May 2, 2001
To: Whom It May Concern:

The DESA Totenmtional Direct Veut Gas Fircplaces are approved for use with our concentric
Dura-Vent venting systera which locks together with a twisting motion.

It s acceptable to scoure the outer pipe connections together with screws so that there is no
chameoflhecomcﬁmsloomhgdmingtheimﬂaionpmcm.

H [ can be of any further assistance, please contact me at (714) 549-7782 extension 4329.

Sincerely,

i 2

Tony James
Director of Engineering

Hari/
SIEVE
15734

397 2701 South Harbor BIvd., Santa Ana, California, 92704
2072~




